
SEASON 1993 EDINBURGH 1993 - INCOMPLETE 1/4/2013

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 5th OF 11 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO 

SWINDON IN THE SEMI FINALS

Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / 

Speedway Researcher

COMPETITION SPRING TROPHY 1st LEGVENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH GLASGOW61.0 45.0 DATE: 26/03/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 2 2 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 LAMB, Scott 1 1* 0 1* 0 5 3.0 2.0 5.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 2* 1 1* 3 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

4 ROBSON, Scott 2* 3 3 1 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 3 2 2 2* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 2* 2* 1* 1 1 5 7.0 3.0 10.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 2 1 EX 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart R 0 2 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BOWES, Shane EX 1 0 2 EX 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

2 POWELL, Mick 2 F 2* 2 2* 1 6 9.0 2.0 11.0

3 NAGY, Robert 1 T 0 2* 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

4 OLSEN, Jesper EX 3 3 3 R EX 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 CRABTREE, Nigel 0 F F 3 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 WALSH, David 1 1 3 3 3 R 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

7 BARLOW, Anthony 1 0 EX 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

8 GRIEVES, James 3 0 3 3 6.0 0.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 POWELL, M LAMB, S BOWES, S 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0F/ExcCOLLINS, L

2 ROBSON, Sc. NAGY, R OLSEN, Je 5.0 1.0 9.0 3.0F/ExcMcKINNA, K 66.5

3 COURTNEY, S WALSH, D CRABTREE, N 5.0 1.0 14.0 4.0COLES, M 65.9

4 LITTLE, K BARLOW, A McDONALD, S 2.0 4.0 16.0 8.0F/Rem EFGRIEVES, J 68.4

5 COLLINS, L LAMB, S GRIEVES, J 3.0 3.0 19.0 11.0OLSEN, Je 65.8 TNAGY, R

6 COURTNEY, S BOWES, S POWELL, M 5.0 1.0 24.0 12.0FCOLES, M 66.2

7 McKINNA, K WALSH, D CRABTREE, N 5.0 1.0 29.0 13.0FROBSON, Sc. 66.9

8 POWELL, M LITTLE, K LAMB, S 1.0 5.0 30.0 18.0OLSEN, Je 66.5

9 COLES, M COURTNEY, S NAGY, R 3.0 3.0 33.0 21.0OLSEN, Je 65.6

10 COLLINS, L LAMB, S CRABTREE, N 3.0 3.0 36.0 24.0FWALSH, D 65.8

11 POWELL, M McKINNA, K BOWES, S 4.0 2.0 40.0 26.0ROBSON, Sc. 66.5

12 POWELL, M COURTNEY, S McDONALD, S 1.0 5.0 41.0 31.0WALSH, D 66.4

13 COLES, M McKINNA, K BARLOW, A 3.0 3.0 44.0 34.0WALSH, D 65.6

14 BOWES, S ROBSON, Sc. OLSEN, Je 4.0 2.0 48.0 36.0EFCOLLINS, L 66.0

15 McDONALD, S LITTLE, K BARLOW, A 2.0 3.0 50.0 39.0F/Exc F/ExcGRIEVES, J 67.8

16 NAGY, R COURTNEY, S LAMB, S 1.0 5.0 51.0 44.0CRABTREE, N 66.9

17 ROBSON, Sc. OLSEN, Je BOWES, S 5.0 0.0 56.0 44.0F/Exc F/ExcMcKINNA, K 66.8

18 COLES, M POWELL, M WALSH, D 5.0 1.0 61.0 45.0EFCOLLINS, L 65.6
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COMPETITION SPRING TROPHY 2nd LEGVENUE SHAWFIELD STADIUM

GLASGOW EDINBURGH60.0 48.0 DATE: 28/03/1993

COMMENTS: OLSEN INJURIED WRIST

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 105.0 109.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BOWES, Shane 2 3 3 3 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 POWELL, Mick 1 2* 1 0 R 5 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 NAGY, Robert 3 0 3 3 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 OLSEN, Jesper INJURED EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CRABTREE, Nigel 1* 2* 1 1 1 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

6 WALSH, David 2 3 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

7 BARLOW, Anthony 2* 0 1* 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

8 GRIEVES, James 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 7 8.0 0.0 8.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 1 3 2 1* 0 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 LAMB, Scott 0 0 3 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 2 T 2 1* 0 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

4 CLAUSEN, Hans GUEST 1* 1 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 COLES, Michael 0 3 2* 2 2 2 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 3 2* 1* 2 2 1 6 11.0 2.0 13.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin T F 3 2* 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 1 0 EX 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 BOWES, S POWELL, M LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0COLLINS, L 65.4

2 McKINNA, K CLAUSEN, H OLSEN, Je 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0F/ExcNAGY, R 66.4

3 WALSH, D CRABTREE, N COLES, M 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0COURTNEY, S 65.8

4 BARLOW, A McDONALD, S LITTLE, K 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0TGRIEVES, J 69.0

5 POWELL, M CLAUSEN, H LITTLE, K 5.0 1.0 19.0 11.0FBOWES, S 67.2 TMcKINNA, K

6 CRABTREE, N COLLINS, L LAMB, S 5.0 1.0 24.0 12.0WALSH, D 66.0

7 COURTNEY, S GRIEVES, J NAGY, R 1.0 5.0 25.0 17.0COLES, M 66.4

8 COLES, M POWELL, M BARLOW, A 1.0 5.0 26.0 22.0COLLINS, L 67.0

9 McKINNA, K CRABTREE, N CLAUSEN, H 4.0 2.0 30.0 24.0WALSH, D 66.2

10 COLES, M COURTNEY, S POWELL, M 3.0 3.0 33.0 27.0BOWES, S 66.6

11 COLLINS, L McKINNA, K GRIEVES, J 3.0 3.0 36.0 30.0NAGY, R 66.2

12 COURTNEY, S GRIEVES, J McDONALD, S 4.0 2.0 40.0 32.0WALSH, D 66.8

13 COLES, M CRABTREE, N McKINNA, K 4.0 2.0 44.0 34.0NAGY, R 66.8

14 COURTNEY, S COLLINS, L GRIEVES, J 3.0 3.0 47.0 37.0BOWES, S 66.2

15 GRIEVES, J BARLOW, A McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 50.0 40.0F/ExcLITTLE, K 68.4

16 LITTLE, K GRIEVES, J POWELL, M 1.0 5.0 51.0 45.0EFLAMB, S 68.8

17 COLES, M CRABTREE, N McKINNA, K 4.0 2.0 55.0 47.0NAGY, R 67.6

18 BOWES, S COURTNEY, S COLLINS, L 5.0 1.0 60.0 48.0WALSH, D 67.1
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE CLEVELAND PARK

MIDDLESBROUGH EDINBURGH60.0 48.0 DATE: 01/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 REGELING, Steve 2 2 1 2 0 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 READSHAW, Chris 1* 1* 1 0 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

3 SUMNER, Daz 3 3 3 2 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 CHAPMAN, Duncan 1 0 1* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 CARTER, Wayne F 0 1 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

6 COURTNEY, Mark 2 3 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

7 SMITH, Mike 0 3 3 3 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

8 PICKERING, Paul 3 0 2* 2* 2 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 2 2 3 0 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 LAMB, Scott 0 1* 2 1* T 5 4.0 2.0 6.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 2 3 2 3 1 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 BLACKIE, Grant 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 2 3 1 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 1 1* 2* 1 1 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 1* 0 0 1 4 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 REGELING, S READSHAW, C LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0COLLINS, L 65.1

2 McKINNA, K CHAPMAN, Du BLACKIE, G 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0SUMNER, D 67.8

3 COURTNEY, M COURTNEY, S CARTER, W 2.0 4.0 9.0 9.0COLES, M 66.5

4 LITTLE, K McDONALD, S SMITH, M 3.0 3.0 12.0 12.0PICKERING, P 69.9

5 REGELING, S READSHAW, C BLACKIE, G 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0McKINNA, K 68.2

6 COLLINS, L LAMB, S CARTER, W 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0COURTNEY, M 66.8

7 COLES, M COURTNEY, S CHAPMAN, Du 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0SUMNER, D 65.4

8 LAMB, S READSHAW, C LITTLE, K 4.0 2.0 25.0 23.0SMITH, M 65.7

9 McKINNA, K CARTER, W McDONALD, S 4.0 2.0 29.0 25.0COURTNEY, M 65.8

10 COURTNEY, S REGELING, S READSHAW, C 1.0 5.0 30.0 30.0COLES, M 66.0

11 COLLINS, L LAMB, S PICKERING, P 3.0 3.0 33.0 33.0SUMNER, D 64.3

12 PICKERING, P COURTNEY, S LITTLE, K 5.0 1.0 38.0 34.0COURTNEY, M 66.6

13 SUMNER, D COLES, M CARTER, W 2.0 4.0 40.0 38.0McKINNA, K 65.5

14 REGELING, S CHAPMAN, Du LITTLE, K 3.0 3.0 43.0 41.0COLLINS, L 65.7

15 PICKERING, P LITTLE, K McDONALD, S 5.0 1.0 48.0 42.0SMITH, M 65.9

16 PICKERING, P McDONALD, S LITTLE, K 5.0 1.0 53.0 43.0SMITH, M 65.6 TLAMB, S

17 SMITH, M COURTNEY, S REGELING, S 2.0 4.0 55.0 47.0COLES, M 64.8

18 SUMNER, D McKINNA, K COLLINS, L 5.0 1.0 60.0 48.0COURTNEY, M 65.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH NEWCASTLE25.0 23.0 DATE: 09/04/1993

COMMENTS: MATCH ABANDONED AFTER 8 HEATS - RAIN

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: MATCH ABANDONED AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 1* 1* 2 2.0 2.0 4.0

2 LAMB, Scott 2 2 3 3 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 2 2 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 LITTLE, Kevin 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 2 2 5.0 0.0 5.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 1 0 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 1 EX 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 3 1 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THORPE, Mark 3 3 2 6.0 0.0 6.0

2 JEFFREY, Philip 0 1 1* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 THORP, Paul 2 3 2 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 STEAD, Garry 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 ROBSON, Scott 0 3 2 3.0 0.0 3.0

6 SCHOFIELD, Max 2 1 2 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 NAGEL, David 2 2 2 4.0 0.0 4.0

8 PARNABY, Stuart EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAMB, S COLLINS, L JEFFREY, Ph. 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0F/RemTHORPE, M 65.5

2 THORP, P LITTLE, K STEAD, G 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0F/RemMcKINNA, K 66.0

3 SCHOFIELD, M COURTNEY, S ROBSON, Sc. 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0COLES, M 68.2

4 NAGEL, D LEWTHWAITE, M PARNABY, S 4.0 2.0 15.0 9.0F/ExcMcDONALD, S 69.5

5 LAMB, S COLLINS, L STEAD, G 3.0 3.0 18.0 12.0THORP, P 68.1

6 COLES, M JEFFREY, Ph. COURTNEY, S 2.0 4.0 20.0 16.0THORPE, M 67.1

7 McKINNA, K SCHOFIELD, M LITTLE, K 2.0 4.0 22.0 20.0ROBSON, Sc. 69.3

8 NAGEL, D JEFFREY, Ph. LEWTHWAITE, M 3.0 3.0 25.0 23.0F/ExcLAMB, S 69.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON EDINBURGH57.0 51.0 DATE: 14/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STAECHMANN, Jan 1 3 2* 3 2* 5 11.0 2.0 13.0

2 DIXON, Martin R 2* 3 3 3 1* 6 12.0 2.0 14.0

3 COLLINS, Neil 2 3 3 3 3 3 6 17.0 0.0 17.0

4 HELLSEN, Richard 1* 0 2 R F 2 6 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 BLACKBIRD, Carl R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 0 0 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 HOOLE, Ade 1* 0 0 2* 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

8 HAMPSON, Mike 2 1* 1 3 2 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2* 1* 1* 2 0 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

2 LAMB, Scott 3 2 2 2 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 1 3 2 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 YLINEN, Vesa 0 T T 1* 1 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 1* 0 1* 3 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 1* 2 1 3 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 0 1* 2* 1 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 0 F EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L STAECHMANN, J DIXON, M 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0EFLAMB, S 66.8

2 COLLINS, N HELLSEN, R YLINEN, V 3.0 3.0 4.0 8.0F/RemMcKINNA, K 65.8

3 COLES, M COURTNEY, S SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.0COLLINS, N 65.4

4 HAMPSON, M HOOLE, A McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 10.0 14.0LITTLE, K 68.0

5 DIXON, M McKINNA, K LITTLE, K 5.0 1.0 15.0 15.0STAECHMANN, J 66.1 TYLINEN, V

6 LAMB, S COLLINS, L SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 18.0 18.0DIXON, M 65.0

7 COURTNEY, S COLES, M HELLSEN, R 3.0 3.0 21.0 21.0COLLINS, N 64.9

8 LAMB, S LITTLE, K HOOLE, A 3.0 3.0 24.0 24.0DIXON, M 65.7

9 HELLSEN, R HAMPSON, M McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 27.0 27.0FMcKINNA, K 65.8 TYLINEN, V

10 STAECHMANN, J COURTNEY, S COLES, M 5.0 1.0 32.0 28.0DIXON, M 65.5

11 LAMB, S COLLINS, L HELLSEN, R 3.0 3.0 35.0 31.0RetCOLLINS, N 64.7

12 LITTLE, K HAMPSON, M SPARSHOTT, N 1.0 5.0 36.0 36.0COURTNEY, S 67.2

13 McKINNA, K COLES, M HOOLE, A 3.0 3.0 39.0 39.0COLLINS, N 64.9

14 COLLINS, L YLINEN, V HELLSEN, R 3.0 3.0 42.0 42.0FSTAECHMANN, J 65.2

15 HOOLE, A LITTLE, K McDONALD, S 5.0 1.0 47.0 43.0F/ExcHAMPSON, M 66.9

16 HAMPSON, M YLINEN, V SPARSHOTT, N 2.0 4.0 49.0 47.0COLES, M 66.5

17 HELLSEN, R DIXON, M COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 52.0 50.0McKINNA, K 65.3

18 STAECHMANN, J LAMB, S COLLINS, L 5.0 1.0 57.0 51.0COLLINS, N 65.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE OWLERTON

SHEFFIELD EDINBURGH61.0 47.0 DATE: 15/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SAUNDERS, Brett 3 3 2 1 2* 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

2 JOHNSTON, Steve EX F 0 T 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 CARR, Peter 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 18.0 0.0 18.0

4 CARR, Louis 0 0 2* 3 2* 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 BLACKBURN, David 2 R 3 0 2 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

6 WOFFINDEN, Rob 0 2 2* 3 3 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

7 KNOTT, Steve 2 1 3 0 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

8 CHILD, Dean EX 1 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2 3 0 2 1 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

2 LAMB, Scott 1* 1 2 1 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 1* 1* 0 1* 3 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

4 YLINEN, Vesa 2 2 1 0 1 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 2 3 2 R 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 1 1* 1 2 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 R 2 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 1 0 M 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L LAMB, S JOHNSTON, S 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0F/ExcSAUNDERS, B 62.3

2 YLINEN, V McKINNA, K CARR, L 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0CARR, P 62.6

3 BLACKBURN, D COURTNEY, S WOFFINDEN, R 2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0COLES, M 63.1

4 KNOTT, S McDONALD, S CHILD, D 2.0 4.0 10.0 14.0F/ExcLITTLE, K 64.4

5 YLINEN, V McKINNA, K JOHNSTON, S 3.0 3.0 13.0 17.0FSAUNDERS, B 63.3

6 WOFFINDEN, R LAMB, S BLACKBURN, D 2.0 4.0 15.0 21.0EFCOLLINS, L 63.2

7 COLES, M COURTNEY, S CARR, L 3.0 3.0 18.0 24.0CARR, P 62.7

8 LAMB, S KNOTT, S LITTLE, K 4.0 2.0 22.0 26.0EFCARR, P 62.7

9 WOFFINDEN, R YLINEN, V McKINNA, K 5.0 1.0 27.0 27.0BLACKBURN, D 63.6

10 SAUNDERS, B COURTNEY, S JOHNSTON, S 2.0 4.0 29.0 31.0COLES, M 63.8

11 CARR, L LAMB, S COLLINS, L 5.0 1.0 34.0 32.0CARR, P 63.2

12 COURTNEY, S CHILD, D McDONALD, S 4.0 2.0 38.0 34.0MWOFFINDEN, R 64.2

13 COLES, M McKINNA, K BLACKBURN, D 3.0 3.0 41.0 37.0CARR, P 63.6

14 COLLINS, L SAUNDERS, B YLINEN, V 4.0 2.0 45.0 39.0CARR, L 63.8

15 LITTLE, K CHILD, D McDONALD, S 4.0 2.0 49.0 41.0KNOTT, S 66.2

16 BLACKBURN, D YLINEN, V KNOTT, S 2.0 4.0 51.0 45.0McKINNA, K 63.7 TJOHNSTON, S

17 CARR, L LAMB, S COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 56.0 46.0WOFFINDEN, R 64.2

18 SAUNDERS, B COLLINS, L COLES, M 5.0 1.0 61.0 47.0EFCARR, P 63.6
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH LONG EATON64.0 44.0 DATE: 16/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 115.0 101.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 LAMB, Scott 2* 0 2 1 3 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 1 1 3 3 3 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 YLINEN, Vesa 0 3 2* 1 2* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 2 3 2* 1 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 0 F 2 1 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 1* 2 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 2* F 1* 3 3.0 2.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STAECHMANN, Jan EX 3 0 2 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

2 DIXON, Martin 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 7 13.0 0.0 13.0

3 COLLINS, Neil 2* 2 2 2 1 2 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 HELLSEN, Richard 3 1* 2 1* 0 0 6 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 BLACKBIRD, Carl R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 1 0 0 1 0 5 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 HOOLE, Ade 1 0 3 2 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

8 REED, Jason F F 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 LAMB, S DIXON, M STAECHMANN, J 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0F/ExcCOLLINS, L 66.6

2 COLLINS, N McKINNA, K YLINEN, V 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0HELLSEN, R 65.6

3 COLES, M SPARSHOTT, N COURTNEY, S 2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0DIXON, M 64.7

4 McDONALD, S HOOLE, A REED, J 5.0 1.0 13.0 11.0FLITTLE, K 66.7

5 COLLINS, N HELLSEN, R LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 16.0 14.0COLLINS, L 63.9

6 COLES, M DIXON, M COURTNEY, S 2.0 4.0 18.0 18.0STAECHMANN, J 64.4

7 HELLSEN, R McKINNA, K SPARSHOTT, N 4.0 2.0 22.0 20.0YLINEN, V 64.3

8 LAMB, S LITTLE, K HOOLE, A 3.0 3.0 25.0 23.0DIXON, M 64.8

9 COLLINS, N HELLSEN, R COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0FCOLES, M 64.1

10 COLLINS, N LAMB, S SPARSHOTT, N 4.0 2.0 32.0 28.0COLLINS, L 64.8

11 YLINEN, V DIXON, M STAECHMANN, J 5.0 1.0 37.0 29.0McKINNA, K 64.1

12 COURTNEY, S SPARSHOTT, N McDONALD, S 2.0 4.0 39.0 33.0F/Rem FDIXON, M 64.8

13 COLES, M COLLINS, N REED, J 5.0 1.0 44.0 34.0FMcKINNA, K 65.1

14 STAECHMANN, J YLINEN, V HELLSEN, R 4.0 2.0 48.0 36.0COLLINS, L 64.7

15 LITTLE, K McDONALD, S REED, J 3.0 3.0 51.0 39.0HOOLE, A 66.3

16 HOOLE, A COURTNEY, S SPARSHOTT, N 4.0 2.0 55.0 41.0LAMB, S 65.1

17 YLINEN, V DIXON, M STAECHMANN, J 5.0 1.0 60.0 42.0McKINNA, K 65.3

18 COLLINS, N COLES, M HELLSEN, R 4.0 2.0 64.0 44.0COLLINS, L 64.4
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COMPETITION SCOTTISH CUP 1st LEGVENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH GLASGOW50.0 58.0 DATE: 23/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 1 1 2 0 2 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 LAMB, Scott 1 0 2 1* 4 4.0 1.0 5.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 0 1 2 EX 2 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 YLINEN, Vesa 1 3 3 0 2 EX 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 2 2 3 2 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 1* 1* 0 0 4 2.0 2.0 4.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 1* 1* 2* 3 4.0 3.0 7.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 2 1* 3 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BOWES, Shane T 0 3 3 3 4 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 POWELL, Mick 2 3 3 1 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

3 NAGY, Robert 3 3 3 1* 1 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 OLSEN, Jesper 2* 2* 1 1 1 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 SAUNDERS, Brett GUEST 3 2 2 2 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 WALSH, David 0 0 0 3 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 BARLOW, Anthony 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 GRIEVES, James 0 3 0 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 POWELL, M LAMB, S GRIEVES, J 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0COLLINS, L 63.6 TBOWES, S

2 OLSEN, Je YLINEN, V McKINNA, K 1.0 5.0 5.0 7.0NAGY, R 64.3

3 COLES, M COURTNEY, S WALSH, D 3.0 3.0 8.0 10.0SAUNDERS, B 64.5

4 McDONALD, S LITTLE, K BARLOW, A 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0F/RemGRIEVES, J 66.2

5 OLSEN, Je COLLINS, L LAMB, S 1.0 5.0 12.0 18.0NAGY, R 64.6

6 COLES, M COURTNEY, S BOWES, S 3.0 3.0 15.0 21.0POWELL, M 64.7

7 SAUNDERS, B McKINNA, K WALSH, D 4.0 2.0 19.0 23.0YLINEN, V 64.4

8 LAMB, S LITTLE, K BARLOW, A 3.0 3.0 22.0 26.0POWELL, M 64.9

9 COLES, M OLSEN, Je COURTNEY, S 2.0 4.0 24.0 30.0NAGY, R 65.1

10 SAUNDERS, B COLLINS, L WALSH, D 4.0 2.0 28.0 32.0YLINEN, V 64.3

11 McKINNA, K POWELL, M YLINEN, V 2.0 4.0 30.0 36.0BOWES, S 64.9

12 COLLINS, L McDONALD, S GRIEVES, J 3.0 3.0 33.0 39.0WALSH, D 65.0

13 SAUNDERS, B NAGY, R McKINNA, K 3.0 3.0 36.0 42.0F/ExcCOLES, M 65.4

14 YLINEN, V OLSEN, Je COLLINS, L 2.0 4.0 38.0 46.0BOWES, S 64.9

15 LITTLE, K GRIEVES, J BARLOW, A 5.0 1.0 43.0 47.0F/RemMcDONALD, S 66.7

16 McKINNA, K LAMB, S WALSH, D 3.0 3.0 46.0 50.0BOWES, S 65.0

17 COLLINS, L OLSEN, Je COURTNEY, S 2.0 4.0 48.0 54.0POWELL, M 65.5

18 COLES, M NAGY, R YLINEN, V 2.0 4.0 50.0 58.0F/ExcSAUNDERS, B 65.6
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COMPETITION SCOTTISH CUPVENUE SHAWFIELD STADIUM

GLASGOW EDINBURGH0.0 0.0 DATE: 25/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE SHAWFIELD STADIUM

GLASGOW EDINBURGH61.0 47.0 DATE: 28/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BOWES, Shane 3 3 1* 3 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 POWELL, Mick 2* 2* 2 2 1 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

3 NAGY, Robert 0 3 3 3 1* 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

4 OLSEN, Jesper 3 2* 1 1 2 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

5 CRABTREE, Nigel 3 3 2 0 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 WALSH, David 1 1 0 2 0 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 BARLOW, Anthony 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 GRIEVES, James 3 0 3 3 6.0 0.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 0 2 3 2 2 3 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 LAMB, Scott 1 0 F 1 3 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 1* 1 3 3 2 2 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 YLINEN, Vesa 2 0 2 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 1 1 3 1* 0 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 0 0 1 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 2 1 1* 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 1* 0 2 0 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 POWELL, M LAMB, S COLLINS, L 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0BOWES, S 65.4

2 YLINEN, V McKINNA, K NAGY, R 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0OLSEN, Je 66.0

3 COLES, M WALSH, D COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 12.0 6.0CRABTREE, N 66.4

4 LITTLE, K McDONALD, S BARLOW, A 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0GRIEVES, J 67.8

5 POWELL, M McKINNA, K YLINEN, V 5.0 1.0 20.0 10.0BOWES, S 66.4

6 COLLINS, L WALSH, D LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 24.0 12.0CRABTREE, N 66.4

7 OLSEN, Je COLES, M COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 29.0 13.0NAGY, R 66.6

8 POWELL, M LITTLE, K BARLOW, A 2.0 4.0 31.0 17.0COLLINS, L 66.8

9 CRABTREE, N COLES, M WALSH, D 2.0 4.0 33.0 21.0McKINNA, K 66.2

10 POWELL, M BOWES, S COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 36.0 24.0COLES, M 66.4

11 COLLINS, L OLSEN, Je LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 40.0 26.0F/Exc FNAGY, R 66.0

12 WALSH, D LAMB, S GRIEVES, J 2.0 4.0 42.0 30.0McKINNA, K 66.4

13 McKINNA, K COLES, M CRABTREE, N 3.0 3.0 45.0 33.0NAGY, R 66.6

14 COLLINS, L OLSEN, Je McDONALD, S 4.0 2.0 49.0 35.0BOWES, S 66.2

15 McDONALD, S LITTLE, K BARLOW, A 3.0 3.0 52.0 38.0GRIEVES, J 68.6

16 OLSEN, Je COURTNEY, S WALSH, D 2.0 4.0 54.0 42.0LAMB, S 67.0

17 CRABTREE, N NAGY, R McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 57.0 45.0COLLINS, L 66.8

18 McKINNA, K POWELL, M COLES, M 4.0 2.0 61.0 47.0BOWES, S 66.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH MIDDLESBROUGH61.0 47.0 DATE: 30/04/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 109.0 107.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLES, Michael 3 2 2 2 1 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 1 1* 3 0 2* 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 1* 3 2 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 LAMB, Scott 0 2 1 0 3 5 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 COLLINS, Les 1 2* 3 1* 3 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 3 3 0 1 2* 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 2* 1 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 REGELING, Steve EX R 3 0 EX 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

2 READSHAW, Chris 2 1 2 1 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 SUMNER, Daz 2 3 F 2 3 2 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 CHAPMAN, Duncan 1* 0 1* 2* 1 EX 6 5.0 3.0 8.0

5 CARTER, Wayne 0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 COURTNEY, Mark 2 3 1 3 3 0 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

7 SMITH, Mike 2 1 2* 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

8 PICKERING, Paul 0 0 3 1 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 READSHAW, C YLINEN, V REGELING, S 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0F/ExcCOLES, M 64.8

2 SUMNER, D CHAPMAN, Du LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0McKINNA, K 65.2

3 COURTNEY, M COLLINS, L CARTER, W 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0COURTNEY, S 64.7

4 SMITH, M McDONALD, S PICKERING, P 4.0 2.0 15.0 9.0F/RemLITTLE, K 67.3

5 COLES, M YLINEN, V CHAPMAN, Du 3.0 3.0 18.0 12.0SUMNER, D 65.3

6 COLLINS, L READSHAW, C REGELING, S 5.0 1.0 23.0 13.0RetCOURTNEY, S 66.0

7 LAMB, S McKINNA, K CARTER, W 3.0 3.0 26.0 16.0COURTNEY, M 65.3

8 LITTLE, K SMITH, M SUMNER, D 5.0 1.0 31.0 17.0FYLINEN, V 66.2

9 SUMNER, D CHAPMAN, Du COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 34.0 20.0COLLINS, L 65.6

10 COLES, M COURTNEY, M YLINEN, V 2.0 4.0 36.0 24.0REGELING, S 65.5

11 READSHAW, C LAMB, S REGELING, S 4.0 2.0 40.0 26.0McKINNA, K 66.2

12 CHAPMAN, Du COURTNEY, S McDONALD, S 1.0 5.0 41.0 31.0COURTNEY, M 65.9

13 McKINNA, K COLLINS, L PICKERING, P 3.0 3.0 44.0 34.0SUMNER, D 65.8

14 COLES, M CHAPMAN, Du LAMB, S 2.0 4.0 46.0 38.0COURTNEY, M 66.1

15 SMITH, M LITTLE, K McDONALD, S 1.0 5.0 47.0 43.0PICKERING, P 68.6

16 YLINEN, V PICKERING, P REGELING, S 5.0 1.0 52.0 44.0F/ExcLAMB, S 67.6

17 COURTNEY, S READSHAW, C CHAPMAN, Du 5.0 1.0 57.0 45.0F/ExcCOLLINS, L 67.7

18 SUMNER, D COLES, M COURTNEY, M 4.0 2.0 61.0 47.0McKINNA, K 66.5
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEGVENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH NEWCASTLE65.0 43.0 DATE: 07/05/1993

COMMENTS: MCDONALD SUFFERED CONCUSSION, SCOTT ROBSON INJURED BACK

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2 2 2 2 2 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 1* 1* 1* 0 3 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 3 2 3 2* 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1 1 1* 1* 2* 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 3 3 2* 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 2* 2* 1 2 1* 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 2 0 3 4 8.0 0.0 8.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart INJURED EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THORPE, Mark 3 1 3 3 3 1 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

2 JEFFREY, Philip 0 0 EX 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 THORP, Paul 2 3 2 3 1 0 6 11.0 0.0 11.0

4 JUUL, Richard F EX 0 0 1 5 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 ROBSON, Scott INJURED 0 0 0 EX 4 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 STEAD, Garry 1 2 0 1 3 3 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

7 ROBSON, Stuart 1* R 1* 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

8 PARNABY, Stuart 2 1 2 3 5.0 0.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L YLINEN, V JEFFREY, Ph. 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0THORPE, M 63.0

2 THORP, P LAMB, S JUUL, R 4.0 2.0 7.0 5.0FMcKINNA, K 64.0

3 COURTNEY, S STEAD, G ROBSON, Sc. 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0COLES, M 64.2

4 PARNABY, S ROBSON, St. McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0F/ExcLITTLE, K 65.3

5 COLLINS, L YLINEN, V JUUL, R 3.0 3.0 18.0 12.0F/ExcTHORP, P 63.2

6 COURTNEY, S THORPE, M JEFFREY, Ph. 5.0 1.0 23.0 13.0COLES, M 64.5

7 STEAD, G LAMB, S ROBSON, Sc. 4.0 2.0 27.0 15.0McKINNA, K 65.7

8 LITTLE, K YLINEN, V STEAD, G 3.0 3.0 30.0 18.0THORPE, M 65.2

9 THORP, P COURTNEY, S JUUL, R 4.0 2.0 34.0 20.0COLES, M 63.9

10 COLLINS, L STEAD, G YLINEN, V 2.0 4.0 36.0 24.0THORP, P 63.6

11 McKINNA, K LAMB, S ROBSON, St. 3.0 3.0 39.0 27.0RetTHORPE, M 64.7

12 COURTNEY, S PARNABY, S LITTLE, K 2.0 4.0 41.0 31.0F/RemSTEAD, G 65.0

13 COLES, M THORP, P ROBSON, Sc. 5.0 1.0 46.0 32.0McKINNA, K 63.7

14 COLLINS, L LAMB, S JUUL, R 3.0 3.0 49.0 35.0THORPE, M 64.8

15 PARNABY, S ROBSON, St. No Rider 3.0 3.0 52.0 38.0LITTLE, K 66.0

16 LAMB, S JUUL, R JEFFREY, Ph. 5.0 1.0 57.0 39.0F/ExcYLINEN, V 66.6

17 COLLINS, L COURTNEY, S ROBSON, Sc. 3.0 3.0 60.0 42.0F/ExcSTEAD, G 64.7

18 McKINNA, K THORPE, M THORP, P 5.0 1.0 65.0 43.0COLES, M 64.9
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE BROUGH PARK

NEWCASTLE EDINBURGH57.0 50.0 DATE: 09/05/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 100.0 115.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THORPE, Mark EX 3 3 2 2 2 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 JEFFREY, Philip 2 1 1 2 1* 0 6 7.0 1.0 8.0

3 THORP, Paul 3 3 1 3 3 5 13.0 0.0 13.0

4 JUUL, Richard 2* 1 3 0 1* 3 6 10.0 2.0 12.0

5 ROBSON, Scott R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 STEAD, Garry 1 3 1 3 1 0 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

7 BEVERIDGE, William 0 1 EX 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

8 PARNABY, Stuart 1 0 3 1 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLES, Michael 3 2 2 3 3 3 1* 7 17.0 1.0 18.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 1 0 2* 0 2 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 0 EX 2 3 2 3 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1 2 2 0 0 1 6 6.0 0.0 6.0

5 COLLINS, Les R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 0 0 2 2 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 1 2 R 4 6.0 0.0 6.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 2* 0 EX 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JEFFREY, Ph. YLINEN, V THORPE, M 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0F/ExcCOLES, M 65.3

2 JUUL, R LAMB, S McKINNA, K 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0THORP, P 65.0

3 COLES, M STEAD, G COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 11.0 7.0THORPE, M 65.7

4 McDONALD, S PARNABY, S BEVERIDGE, W 1.0 5.0 12.0 12.0LITTLE, K 67.3

5 LAMB, S JEFFREY, Ph. McKINNA, K 4.0 2.0 16.0 14.0F/ExcTHORPE, M 65.8

6 COLES, M JEFFREY, Ph. YLINEN, V 4.0 2.0 20.0 16.0F/RemSTEAD, G 65.4

7 LAMB, S JUUL, R COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 24.0 18.0THORP, P 65.1

8 JEFFREY, Ph. LITTLE, K PARNABY, S 2.0 4.0 26.0 22.0COLES, M 66.1

9 McKINNA, K STEAD, G LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 30.0 24.0JUUL, R 66.3

10 THORPE, M JEFFREY, Ph. COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 33.0 27.0McKINNA, K 65.8

11 YLINEN, V THORP, P JUUL, R 1.0 5.0 34.0 32.0COLES, M 66.4

12 COURTNEY, S BEVERIDGE, W McDONALD, S 4.0 2.0 38.0 34.0STEAD, G 65.5

13 McKINNA, K STEAD, G YLINEN, V 4.0 2.0 42.0 36.0THORP, P 65.9

14 THORPE, M JUUL, R LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 45.0 39.0COLES, M 65.9

15 LITTLE, K McDONALD, S BEVERIDGE, W 3.0 2.0 48.0 41.0F/Exc F/ExcPARNABY, S 68.4

16 COURTNEY, S PARNABY, S LITTLE, K 4.0 2.0 52.0 43.0EFJUUL, R 66.9

17 THORPE, M LAMB, S JEFFREY, Ph. 2.0 4.0 54.0 47.0McKINNA, K 65.5

18 YLINEN, V COLES, M STEAD, G 3.0 3.0 57.0 50.0THORP, P 66.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH SHEFFIELD85.0 23.0 DATE: 21/05/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 132.0 84.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2* 3 3 3 2* 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 3 2* 2 2* 2* 5 11.0 3.0 14.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 2* 3 2* 3 3 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

4 LAMB, Scott 3 2* 3 2* 3 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 1* 2* 2* 2* 5 10.0 4.0 14.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 2* 2 3 3 3 5 13.0 1.0 14.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 2* 1* 3 3 6.0 2.0 8.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 3 1 2* 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BLACKBURN, David 1 3 3 0 1 1 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

2 JOHNSTON, Steve 0 F 1 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 CARR, Peter 1 1 0 1 1 R 6 4.0 0.0 4.0

4 WOFFINDEN, Rob R 0 2 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 AAS, Rene 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 CARR, Louis 1 1 1 2 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 KNOTT, Steve 1 0 0 1 1 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 BLACKIE, Graham F 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L BLACKBURN, D JOHNSTON, S 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0YLINEN, V 64.9

2 McKINNA, K CARR, P WOFFINDEN, R 5.0 1.0 10.0 2.0RetLAMB, S 66.8

3 COURTNEY, S CARR, L AAS, R 5.0 1.0 15.0 3.0COLES, M 67.1

4 LITTLE, K KNOTT, S BLACKIE, Gr 5.0 1.0 20.0 4.0FMcDONALD, S 68.7

5 YLINEN, V CARR, P WOFFINDEN, R 5.0 1.0 25.0 5.0COLLINS, L 66.1

6 COURTNEY, S COLES, M JOHNSTON, S 3.0 3.0 28.0 8.0FBLACKBURN, D 67.6

7 LAMB, S CARR, L AAS, R 5.0 1.0 33.0 9.0McKINNA, K 67.7

8 YLINEN, V LITTLE, K CARR, P 3.0 3.0 36.0 12.0BLACKBURN, D 67.5

9 COLES, M CARR, P KNOTT, S 5.0 1.0 41.0 13.0COURTNEY, S 67.3

10 YLINEN, V CARR, L AAS, R 5.0 1.0 46.0 14.0COLLINS, L 67.1

11 McKINNA, K JOHNSTON, S BLACKBURN, D 5.0 1.0 51.0 15.0F/RemLAMB, S 67.4

12 CARR, L McDONALD, S BLACKIE, Gr 4.0 2.0 55.0 17.0COURTNEY, S 67.9

13 COLES, M CARR, P AAS, R 5.0 1.0 60.0 18.0McKINNA, K 67.4

14 LAMB, S BLACKBURN, D KNOTT, S 5.0 1.0 65.0 19.0COLLINS, L 67.5

15 McDONALD, S KNOTT, S BLACKIE, Gr 5.0 1.0 70.0 20.0LITTLE, K 69.1

16 YLINEN, V KNOTT, S AAS, R 5.0 1.0 75.0 21.0COURTNEY, S 68.9

17 COLES, M JOHNSTON, S CARR, P 5.0 1.0 80.0 22.0RetLAMB, S 68.9

18 COLLINS, L BLACKBURN, D CARR, L 5.0 1.0 85.0 23.0McKINNA, K 67.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH OXFORD62.0 46.0 DATE: 28/05/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2* 2 1 1* 2* 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 2* 0 2* 3 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

4 LAMB, Scott 0 1* 3 3 2 3 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

5 COLES, Michael 1 2 3 3 3 1 6 13.0 0.0 13.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 3 0 1* 1 2 2 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 1 0 3 F 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 2* F 1 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LANGDON, Tony 1 3 2 2 3 2 6 13.0 0.0 13.0

2 MADSEN, Rene R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 HACKETT, Andy 1* 0 0 0 3 5 4.0 1.0 5.0

4 BLACKBIRD, Mark 2 3 2 F R 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 SMART, David 3 1 3 1* 1 1 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

6 CLARKE, David 0 2* 0 2* 3 0 6 7.0 2.0 9.0

7 SWEET, Gary R R 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 BLACKBIRD, Paul 1 0 1 2 1 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L LANGDON, T CLARKE, D 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0COURTNEY, S 65.2

2 BLACKBIRD, M HACKETT, A LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0McKINNA, K 65.0

3 CLARKE, D COLES, M COURTNEY, S 1.0 5.0 9.0 9.0SMART, D 64.2

4 McDONALD, S BLACKBIRD, P SWEET, G 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0EFLITTLE, K 64.8

5 COLLINS, L LAMB, S HACKETT, A 3.0 3.0 17.0 13.0BLACKBIRD, M 63.8

6 COLES, M COURTNEY, S BLACKBIRD, P 3.0 3.0 20.0 16.0LANGDON, T 63.8

7 McKINNA, K SMART, D CLARKE, D 5.0 1.0 25.0 17.0LAMB, S 64.2

8 LANGDON, T LITTLE, K SWEET, G 4.0 2.0 29.0 19.0EFCOLES, M 64.6

9 BLACKBIRD, M COURTNEY, S HACKETT, A 4.0 2.0 33.0 21.0COLES, M 64.2

10 CLARKE, D COLLINS, L LITTLE, K 1.0 5.0 34.0 26.0SMART, D 65.4

11 LANGDON, T SMART, D McKINNA, K 3.0 3.0 37.0 29.0LAMB, S 65.0

12 COURTNEY, S BLACKBIRD, P McDONALD, S 2.0 4.0 39.0 33.0FCLARKE, D 65.4

13 McKINNA, K SMART, D HACKETT, A 5.0 1.0 44.0 34.0COLES, M 64.2

14 LAMB, S COLLINS, L BLACKBIRD, M 3.0 3.0 47.0 37.0FLANGDON, T 64.4

15 BLACKBIRD, P McDONALD, S SWEET, G 4.0 2.0 51.0 39.0LITTLE, K 65.2

16 COURTNEY, S BLACKBIRD, P LITTLE, K 2.0 4.0 53.0 43.0FHACKETT, A 65.2

17 COLLINS, L SMART, D BLACKBIRD, M 5.0 1.0 58.0 44.0EFLAMB, S 64.4

18 LANGDON, T COLES, M CLARKE, D 4.0 2.0 62.0 46.0McKINNA, K 64.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO

PETERBOROUGH EDINBURGH66.0 42.0 DATE: 31/05/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 POOLE, Mick 2 3 3 3 3 3 6 17.0 0.0 17.0

2 HURRY, Paul 1* 1 2 1 F 3 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

3 COLQUHOUN, Rodney 3 3 2* 3 1 2* 6 14.0 2.0 16.0

4 MOGRIDGE, Alan 2* 3 1 0 0 2 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 CLAUSEN, Hans R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 MONAGHAN, Eric 1 2* 3 1 0 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

7 McCULLAGH, Kieran 2* 0 2* 3 4.0 2.0 6.0

8 GAGE, Jason 3 0 3 2* 4 8.0 1.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 1 3 1* 1* 1 6 10.0 2.0 12.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa F 0 1 1 4 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 0 2 2 2* 3 3 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1 0 3 2 1 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 1 2 2 2* 0 6 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

7 COPE, Steve R 0 1 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 1 0 0 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 POOLE, M HURRY, P YLINEN, V 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0FCOLLINS, L 64.2

2 MOGRIDGE, A LAMB, S McKINNA, K 5.0 1.0 8.0 4.0COLQUHOUN, R 63.6

3 COLES, M MONAGHAN, E COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 12.0 6.0POOLE, M 64.5

4 McCULLAGH, K McDONALD, S COPE, S 5.0 1.0 17.0 7.0RetGAGE, J 65.5

5 McKINNA, K HURRY, P LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 21.0 9.0POOLE, M 64.1

6 MONAGHAN, E COLLINS, L YLINEN, V 5.0 1.0 26.0 10.0COLQUHOUN, R 64.2

7 COLQUHOUN, R COLES, M COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 31.0 11.0MOGRIDGE, A 64.6

8 HURRY, P YLINEN, V McCULLAGH, K 2.0 4.0 33.0 15.0COLLINS, L 64.7

9 McKINNA, K MOGRIDGE, A McDONALD, S 4.0 2.0 37.0 17.0MONAGHAN, E 65.0

10 COLES, M HURRY, P COPE, S 4.0 2.0 41.0 19.0POOLE, M 64.5

11 COLES, M COLLINS, L MOGRIDGE, A 3.0 3.0 44.0 22.0COLQUHOUN, R 65.2

12 McKINNA, K MONAGHAN, E GAGE, J 1.0 5.0 45.0 27.0LAMB, S 65.4

13 COLES, M COLQUHOUN, R HURRY, P 1.0 5.0 46.0 32.0McKINNA, K 65.6

14 LAMB, S COLLINS, L MOGRIDGE, A 3.0 3.0 49.0 35.0POOLE, M 65.1

15 McCULLAGH, K COPE, S McDONALD, S 5.0 1.0 54.0 36.0GAGE, J 66.7

16 GAGE, J YLINEN, V COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 59.0 37.0HURRY, P 66.7

17 MOGRIDGE, A LAMB, S MONAGHAN, E 2.0 4.0 61.0 41.0McKINNA, K 65.9

18 COLQUHOUN, R COLLINS, L COLES, M 5.0 1.0 66.0 42.0POOLE, M 65.6
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE COWLEY

OXFORD EDINBURGH44.0 63.0 DATE: 31/05/1993

COMMENTS: LITTLE INJURED RIBS

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 90.0 125.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 LANGDON, Tony 1 3 3 1* R 0 6 8.0 1.0 9.0

2 COBBY, Chris 0 0 2 1 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 HACKETT, Andy 1 2 0 2 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 BLACKBIRD, Mark EX 1* 1 1* 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

5 SMART, David 3 1 1 2 2 1 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 CLARKE, David 2* 0 0 2 1 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

7 BLACKBIRD, Paul 3 1* 2 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

8 SWEET, Gary 2* 1* 1* 4 4.0 3.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2* 2* 3 3 3 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 3 3 3 2* 2* 5 13.0 2.0 15.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 2 3 3 3 5 14.0 0.0 14.0

4 LAMB, Scott 2* 1* 2* 1 2* 5 8.0 4.0 12.0

5 COLES, Michael 1 3 2 0 3 5 9.0 0.0 9.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 0 0 3 R 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin INJURED F 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart EX 0 0 3 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L LANGDON, T COBBY, C 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0YLINEN, V 60.1

2 LAMB, S HACKETT, A BLACKBIRD, M 1.0 5.0 2.0 10.0F/ExcMcKINNA, K 61.7

3 CLARKE, D COLES, M COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 7.0 11.0SMART, D 60.7

4 SWEET, G LITTLE, K McDONALD, S 5.0 0.0 12.0 11.0F F/ExcBLACKBIRD, P 63.9

5 McKINNA, K LAMB, S COBBY, C 3.0 3.0 15.0 14.0LANGDON, T 61.3

6 COLLINS, L SMART, D CLARKE, D 1.0 5.0 16.0 19.0YLINEN, V 60.8

7 HACKETT, A BLACKBIRD, M COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 19.0 22.0COLES, M 61.9

8 COBBY, C BLACKBIRD, P McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 22.0 25.0YLINEN, V 62.2

9 LAMB, S SMART, D CLARKE, D 1.0 5.0 23.0 30.0McKINNA, K 62.0

10 COLES, M COBBY, C COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 27.0 32.0LANGDON, T 62.8

11 YLINEN, V BLACKBIRD, M HACKETT, A 1.0 5.0 28.0 37.0COLLINS, L 62.0

12 CLARKE, D SWEET, G McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 31.0 40.0COURTNEY, S 63.7

13 SMART, D LANGDON, T COLES, M 3.0 3.0 34.0 43.0McKINNA, K 63.1

14 SMART, D LAMB, S LANGDON, T 2.0 4.0 36.0 47.0RetCOLLINS, L 63.0

15 BLACKBIRD, P SWEET, G LITTLE, K 3.0 3.0 39.0 50.0NSMcDONALD, S 65.8

16 HACKETT, A BLACKBIRD, M COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 42.0 53.0EFCOLES, M 64.8

17 LAMB, S CLARKE, D COBBY, C 1.0 5.0 43.0 58.0McKINNA, K 64.7

18 YLINEN, V SMART, D LANGDON, T 1.0 5.0 44.0 63.0COLLINS, L 63.8
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH RYE HOUSE53.0 55.0 DATE: 04/06/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2 1* 3 3 1 1* 6 11.0 2.0 13.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 1 2 1* 2 3 2 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 LAMB, Scott 0 2 1* 0 2* 5 5.0 2.0 7.0

5 COLES, Michael 0 2 2* 3 3 2* 3 7 15.0 2.0 17.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 1* 1 0 1 3 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 ROBSON, Stuart F 0 1* 3 1.0 1.0 2.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 2 0 2 0 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GOODWIN, Martin 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 18.0 0.0 18.0

2 TEURNBERG, Mikael R 1 EX 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 RASMUSSEN, Jens 3 3 3 2 1 F 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 O'BRIEN, Trevor 2* 0 0 2 2* 1 6 7.0 2.0 9.0

5 PEDERSEN, Jan R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 WHITTAKER, Paul 2* 0 1* 2 0 0 6 5.0 2.0 7.0

7 YOUNG, Chris 1 1 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

8 SPICER, Darren 3 0 1* 3 1* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L COURTNEY, S TEURNBERG, M 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0EFGOODWIN, M 81.6

2 O'BRIEN, T McKINNA, K LAMB, S 1.0 5.0 4.0 8.0RASMUSSEN, J 62.2

3 WHITTAKER, P COURTNEY, S COLES, M 1.0 5.0 5.0 13.0GOODWIN, M 62.6

4 McDONALD, S YOUNG, C ROBSON, St. 2.0 4.0 7.0 17.0F/Rem FSPICER, D 65.2

5 McKINNA, K COLLINS, L O'BRIEN, T 3.0 3.0 10.0 20.0RASMUSSEN, J 62.6

6 COLES, M TEURNBERG, M COURTNEY, S 2.0 4.0 12.0 24.0GOODWIN, M 63.2

7 LAMB, S McKINNA, K WHITTAKER, P 3.0 3.0 15.0 27.0RASMUSSEN, J 62.8

8 COLES, M YOUNG, C TEURNBERG, M 5.0 1.0 20.0 28.0F/ExcCOLLINS, L 63.4

9 RASMUSSEN, J COURTNEY, S O'BRIEN, T 4.0 2.0 24.0 30.0COLES, M 63.4

10 O'BRIEN, T WHITTAKER, P ROBSON, St. 3.0 3.0 27.0 33.0COLLINS, L 63.8

11 McKINNA, K LAMB, S SPICER, D 3.0 3.0 30.0 36.0GOODWIN, M 63.4

12 WHITTAKER, P SPICER, D McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 33.0 39.0COLES, M 63.6

13 COLES, M RASMUSSEN, J WHITTAKER, P 5.0 1.0 38.0 40.0McKINNA, K 63.4

14 O'BRIEN, T COLLINS, L LAMB, S 1.0 5.0 39.0 45.0GOODWIN, M 64.0

15 McDONALD, S ROBSON, St. YOUNG, C 3.0 3.0 42.0 48.0SPICER, D 66.0

16 TEURNBERG, M SPICER, D McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 45.0 51.0COURTNEY, S 65.6

17 LAMB, S O'BRIEN, T WHITTAKER, P 5.0 1.0 50.0 52.0COLES, M 64.2

18 McKINNA, K COLLINS, L RASMUSSEN, J 3.0 3.0 53.0 55.0FGOODWIN, M 64.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE RYE HOUSE STADIUM

RYE HOUSE EDINBURGH52.0 56.0 DATE: 06/06/1993

COMMENTS: CHECK GOODWIN . TEURNBERG HEAT ONE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 107.0 109.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 GOODWIN, Martin 2* R 3 2 R 1* 6 8.0 2.0 10.0

2 TEURNBERG, Mikael 3 3 1 3 0 1* 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

3 RASMUSSEN, Jens 3 3 3 2 2 2 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 O'BRIEN, Trevor 0 2* 1* 1 2 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

5 PEDERSEN, Jan R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 WHITTAKER, Paul 0 2* 1 1 0 2 6 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 YOUNG, Chris 1 1 1* 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

8 SPICER, Darren EX 0 2 1* 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 1 0 EX 3 3 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 1* 2* 0 3 3 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

4 LAMB, Scott 2 3 0 2 3 2* 0 7 12.0 1.0 13.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 3 2* 1 F 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 2 1 1 3 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 HARE, Lawrence 1* 3 1 2 3 R 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 2* 0 0 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 GOODWIN, M COLLINS, L COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0TEURNBERG, M 59.5

2 LAMB, S McKINNA, K O'BRIEN, T 3.0 3.0 8.0 4.0RASMUSSEN, J 59.5

3 COURTNEY, S HARE, L WHITTAKER, P 3.0 3.0 11.0 7.0TEURNBERG, M 59.2

4 McDONALD, S YOUNG, C SPICER, D 1.0 5.0 12.0 12.0ExcHARE, L 60.7

5 McKINNA, K TEURNBERG, M GOODWIN, M 1.0 5.0 13.0 17.0EFLAMB, S 59.7

6 WHITTAKER, P HARE, L COLLINS, L 5.0 1.0 18.0 18.0GOODWIN, M 59.7

7 O'BRIEN, T COURTNEY, S McDONALD, S 5.0 1.0 23.0 19.0RASMUSSEN, J 59.1

8 HARE, L YOUNG, C LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 27.0 21.0TEURNBERG, M 59.6

9 LAMB, S WHITTAKER, P McKINNA, K 4.0 2.0 31.0 23.0RASMUSSEN, J 59.8

10 GOODWIN, M COURTNEY, S TEURNBERG, M 2.0 4.0 33.0 27.0COLES, M 59.9

11 RASMUSSEN, J O'BRIEN, T COLLINS, L 3.0 3.0 36.0 30.0ExcCOLES, M 59.7

12 COLES, M WHITTAKER, P SPICER, D 1.0 5.0 37.0 35.0LAMB, S 60.3

13 RASMUSSEN, J COLES, M WHITTAKER, P 2.0 4.0 39.0 39.0McKINNA, K 60.0

14 LAMB, S O'BRIEN, T GOODWIN, M 1.0 5.0 40.0 44.0RetCOLLINS, L 60.4

15 SPICER, D YOUNG, C McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 43.0 47.0HARE, L 60.6

16 WHITTAKER, P SPICER, D HARE, L 3.0 3.0 46.0 50.0EFCOURTNEY, S 61.0

17 O'BRIEN, T GOODWIN, M COLES, M 3.0 3.0 49.0 53.0EFCOLLINS, L 60.2

18 RASMUSSEN, J TEURNBERG, M LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 52.0 56.0McKINNA, K 60.2
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE COUNTY GROUND

EXETER EDINBURGH56.0 52.0 DATE: 07/06/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SIMMONDS, Mark 3 3 1* 2 0 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

2 KENNETT, Gordon 1 1 3 2 3 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

3 FRY, Paul T 2 1 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 STEEN, David EX 0 0 1* 0 5 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 GREEN, Richard 3 2* 3 3 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

6 SMART, Frank 1 3 1 R 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 PEGLER, Scott 1 3 1 0 3 1 6 9.0 0.0 9.0

8 PALMER, Tommy 2* 1 2* 3 5.0 2.0 7.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2 1 3 2* R 2 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 0 0 2* 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 2* 0 2 1* 1* 5 6.0 3.0 9.0

4 LAMB, Scott 3 2 0 2* 3 1* 6 11.0 2.0 13.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 3 2 3 2 2 6 14.0 0.0 14.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 1 3 3 4 7.0 0.0 7.0

7 GOULD, Paul EX 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 1 R 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L KENNETT, G YLINEN, V 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0SIMMONDS, M 68.4

2 McKINNA, K PEGLER, S STEEN, D 1.0 5.0 5.0 7.0F/ExcLAMB, S 70.1 TFRY, P

3 COLES, M SMART, F COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 9.0 9.0GREEN, Ri. 67.4

4 PALMER, T McDONALD, S GOULD, J 5.0 1.0 14.0 10.0F/ExcPEGLER, S 70.5

5 LAMB, S KENNETT, G McKINNA, K 4.0 2.0 18.0 12.0SIMMONDS, M 68.7

6 GREEN, Ri. COLLINS, L YLINEN, V 5.0 1.0 23.0 13.0SMART, F 69.1

7 FRY, P COURTNEY, S STEEN, D 2.0 4.0 25.0 17.0COLES, M 68.5

8 COLES, M PEGLER, S GOULD, J 4.0 2.0 29.0 19.0KENNETT, G 68.4

9 McKINNA, K SMART, F LAMB, S 4.0 2.0 33.0 21.0GREEN, Ri. 68.5

10 KENNETT, G SIMMONDS, M McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 36.0 24.0RetCOLES, M 68.8

11 LAMB, S FRY, P STEEN, D 1.0 5.0 37.0 29.0COLLINS, L 69.1

12 COLLINS, L PALMER, T SMART, F 1.0 5.0 38.0 34.0RetCOURTNEY, S 70.1

13 COLES, M McKINNA, K PEGLER, S 3.0 3.0 41.0 37.0GREEN, Ri. 68.0

14 SIMMONDS, M STEEN, D COLLINS, L 3.0 3.0 44.0 40.0EFLAMB, S 70.9

15 PALMER, T McDONALD, S GOULD, J 5.0 1.0 49.0 41.0PEGLER, S 70.3

16 YLINEN, V PEGLER, S STEEN, D 1.0 5.0 50.0 46.0COURTNEY, S 70.8

17 COLLINS, L McKINNA, K SMART, F 3.0 3.0 53.0 49.0KENNETT, G 69.5

18 COLES, M LAMB, S SIMMONDS, M 3.0 3.0 56.0 52.0GREEN, Ri. 68.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH EXETER74.0 34.0 DATE: 11/06/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 126.0 90.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 3 3 3 3 5 15.0 0.0 15.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 2* 3 3 3 5 14.0 1.0 15.0

4 LAMB, Scott 2* 2* 3 1 2* 2* 6 12.0 4.0 16.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 3 3 3 2* 2* 6 16.0 2.0 18.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 1 1 2* 1 3 3 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 0 R 3 3.0 0.0 3.0

8 McDONALD, Stewart 2* 0 0 1 0 5 3.0 1.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 SIMMONDS, Mark 0 1 0 R 1* 5 2.0 1.0 3.0

2 KENNETT, Gordon 2 EX 2 2 1 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

3 FRY, Paul 0 F 2 1 2 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

4 STEEN, David 1 1 F 1 1 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

5 GREEN, Richard 2 1 1* 0 0 5 4.0 1.0 5.0

6 SMART, Frank 0 0 2 2 EX 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 PEGLER, Scott 0 1* 3 3 4.0 1.0 5.0

8 PALMER, Tommy 1 1* 2* 3 4.0 2.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 KENNETT, G COURTNEY, S SIMMONDS, M 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0COLLINS, L 63.0

2 LAMB, S STEEN, D FRY, P 5.0 1.0 9.0 3.0McKINNA, K 62.8

3 GREEN, Ri. COURTNEY, S SMART, F 4.0 2.0 13.0 5.0COLES, M 63.2

4 McDONALD, S PALMER, T PEGLER, S 5.0 1.0 18.0 6.0LITTLE, K 64.6

5 LAMB, S STEEN, D FRY, P 5.0 1.0 23.0 7.0FCOLLINS, L 64.0

6 COURTNEY, S SIMMONDS, M KENNETT, G 5.0 1.0 28.0 8.0F/ExcCOLES, M

7 McKINNA, K GREEN, Ri. SMART, F 5.0 1.0 33.0 9.0LAMB, S 63.6

8 KENNETT, G PEGLER, S LITTLE, K 3.0 3.0 36.0 12.0COLES, M 64.2

9 FRY, P COURTNEY, S STEEN, D 4.0 2.0 40.0 14.0FCOLES, M 64.2

10 SMART, F GREEN, Ri. McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 43.0 17.0COLLINS, L 63.8

11 KENNETT, G LAMB, S SIMMONDS, M 4.0 2.0 47.0 19.0McKINNA, K 63.6

12 SMART, F PALMER, T McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 50.0 22.0F/RemCOURTNEY, S 64.4

13 COLES, M FRY, P GREEN, Ri. 5.0 1.0 55.0 23.0F/RemMcKINNA, K 63.6

14 LAMB, S STEEN, D SIMMONDS, M 5.0 1.0 60.0 24.0EFCOLLINS, L 64.0

15 PALMER, T McDONALD, S LITTLE, K 1.0 5.0 61.0 29.0RetPEGLER, S 65.0

16 FRY, P SIMMONDS, M McDONALD, S 3.0 3.0 64.0 32.0COURTNEY, S 64.2

17 LAMB, S STEEN, D SMART, F 5.0 1.0 69.0 33.0F/ExcMcKINNA, K 63.8

18 COLES, M KENNETT, G GREEN, Ri. 5.0 1.0 74.0 34.0F/RemCOLLINS, L 64.0
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE ABBEY STADIUM

SWINDON EDINBURGH0.0 0.0 DATE: 12/06/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 1st LEGVENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH LONG EATON60.0 48.0 DATE: 20/06/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 2* 2 3 2 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 3 1* 3 0 2* 5 9.0 2.0 11.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 2 0 2 3 5 10.0 0.0 10.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1 0 3 1* 1 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 COLES, Michael F 3 3 0 2 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 3 1 1 1 1* 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 0 3 3 6.0 0.0 6.0

8 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 1 0 1 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STAECHMANN, Jan R 0 2 2* 3 3 6 10.0 1.0 11.0

2 HELLSEN, Richard 1 2 1* 1* R 5 5.0 2.0 7.0

3 COLLINS, Neil EX 3 2 3 R 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 2 0 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

5 DIXON, Martin 2 1 1* 1 2 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 BLACKBIRD, Carl 1* 3 2 2 3 1 6 12.0 1.0 13.0

7 HAMPSON, Mike 2 0 2 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

8 HOOLE, Ade EX 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 COLLINS, L HELLSEN, R STAECHMANN, J 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0RetYLINEN, V 62.7

2 SPARSHOTT, N LAMB, S COLLINS, N 4.0 2.0 9.0 3.0F/ExcMcKINNA, K 63.5

3 DIXON, M BLACKBIRD, C COLES, M 3.0 3.0 12.0 6.0FCOURTNEY, S 64.8

4 HAMPSON, M LEWTHWAITE, M HOOLE, A 4.0 2.0 16.0 8.0F/ExcLITTLE, K 63.9

5 COLLINS, L YLINEN, V SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 19.0 11.0COLLINS, N 62.0

6 HELLSEN, R COURTNEY, S STAECHMANN, J 4.0 2.0 23.0 13.0COLES, M 63.9

7 McKINNA, K DIXON, M LAMB, S 2.0 4.0 25.0 17.0BLACKBIRD, C 63.3

8 BLACKBIRD, C HELLSEN, R LITTLE, K 3.0 3.0 28.0 20.0YLINEN, V 63.9

9 COLLINS, N COURTNEY, S HAMPSON, M 4.0 2.0 32.0 22.0COLES, M 62.6

10 BLACKBIRD, C DIXON, M YLINEN, V 3.0 3.0 35.0 25.0COLLINS, L 62.9

11 STAECHMANN, J HELLSEN, R McKINNA, K 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0LAMB, S 63.7

12 STAECHMANN, J COURTNEY, S LEWTHWAITE, M 1.0 5.0 39.0 33.0BLACKBIRD, C 64.0

13 McKINNA, K DIXON, M COLES, M 2.0 4.0 41.0 37.0COLLINS, N 62.5

14 COLLINS, L LAMB, S HOOLE, A 3.0 3.0 44.0 40.0STAECHMANN, J 62.9

15 HAMPSON, M LEWTHWAITE, M HOOLE, A 4.0 2.0 48.0 42.0LITTLE, K 64.1

16 COLES, M COURTNEY, S SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 51.0 45.0STAECHMANN, J 62.7

17 DIXON, M LAMB, S HELLSEN, R 4.0 2.0 55.0 47.0EFMcKINNA, K 63.9

18 YLINEN, V BLACKBIRD, C COLLINS, N 5.0 1.0 60.0 48.0RetCOLLINS, L 63.4
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COMPETITION LEAGUEVENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH SWINDON0.0 0.0 DATE: 25/06/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE
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COMPETITION K.O.C. 2nd ROUND 2nd LEGVENUE STATION RD

LONG EATON EDINBURGH53.0 54.0 DATE: 30/06/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: AWAY WIN AGREGATE SCORE 101.0 114.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 STAECHMANN, Jan 1 2 1* 3 3 1 6 11.0 1.0 12.0

2 HELLSEN, Richard 0 R 2 3 4 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 COLLINS, Neil 3 2 3 3 3 3 6 17.0 0.0 17.0

4 SPARSHOTT, Nigel 0 M 1 2 1.0 0.0 1.0

5 DIXON, Martin 2 2 2* 1 0 0 6 7.0 1.0 8.0

6 BLACKBIRD, Carl 1* 0 3 3 4 7.0 1.0 8.0

7 HAMPSON, Mike EX 1* F 2 4 3.0 1.0 4.0

8 HOOLE, Ade 2 0 T 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 1 2 1* 1* 5 8.0 2.0 10.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 2* 3 3 EX 2 5 10.0 1.0 11.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 2 1 1 2 2 5 8.0 0.0 8.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1* 3 0 2 2 5 8.0 1.0 9.0

5 COLES, Michael 3 3 2 1* R 5 9.0 1.0 10.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean R 0 0 2 0 5 2.0 0.0 2.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 1 0 3 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

8 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 3 1* 1 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 YLINEN, V STAECHMANN, J HELLSEN, R 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0COLLINS, L 65.0

2 McKINNA, K LAMB, S SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 4.0 8.0COLLINS, N 63.5

3 DIXON, M BLACKBIRD, C COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 7.0 11.0F/Rem RetCOLES, M 63.9

4 HOOLE, A LITTLE, K HAMPSON, M 2.0 4.0 9.0 15.0ExcLEWTHWAITE, M 67.2

5 STAECHMANN, J McKINNA, K HELLSEN, R 2.0 4.0 11.0 19.0RetLAMB, S 64.6

6 DIXON, M COLLINS, L BLACKBIRD, C 2.0 4.0 13.0 23.0YLINEN, V 64.4

7 COLLINS, N STAECHMANN, J COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 16.0 26.0COLES, M 63.5

8 HELLSEN, R HAMPSON, M LITTLE, K 3.0 3.0 19.0 29.0YLINEN, V 64.5

9 DIXON, M McKINNA, K LAMB, S 5.0 1.0 24.0 30.0COLLINS, N 64.6

10 COLES, M DIXON, M COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 28.0 32.0F/Rem F/RemSTAECHMANN, J 64.4

11 COLLINS, L HAMPSON, M YLINEN, V 3.0 2.0 31.0 34.0F ExcCOLLINS, N

12 COURTNEY, S LEWTHWAITE, M HOOLE, A 3.0 3.0 34.0 37.0BLACKBIRD, C 65.5

13 McKINNA, K COLES, M DIXON, M 3.0 3.0 37.0 40.0COLLINS, N 64.7

14 LAMB, S COLLINS, L SPARSHOTT, N 3.0 3.0 40.0 43.0MSTAECHMANN, J 64.6

15 HAMPSON, M LEWTHWAITE, M HOOLE, A 2.0 4.0 42.0 47.0TLITTLE, K 66.6

16 McKINNA, K SPARSHOTT, N COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 46.0 49.0HELLSEN, R 65.5

17 LAMB, S COLLINS, L DIXON, M 3.0 3.0 49.0 52.0F/RemBLACKBIRD, C 65.0

18 YLINEN, V STAECHMANN, J COLES, M 4.0 2.0 53.0 54.0EFCOLLINS, N 65.3
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH NEWCASTLE63.0 45.0 DATE: 02/07/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 1* 1* 2* 3 1 5 8.0 3.0 11.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 2 2 3 3 2* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 2 2 2 2* 3 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1* 1* EX 1 1* 5 4.0 3.0 7.0

5 COLES, Michael 2 3 3 3 0 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean R 2* EX 2 2 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 3 1 2* 3 6.0 1.0 7.0

8 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 1 1* 3 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THORPE, Mark 3 1 3 1 3 0 2* 7 13.0 1.0 14.0

2 JEFFREY, Philip 0 0 2 1 0 5 3.0 0.0 3.0

3 THORP, Paul 3 3 2 3 1 3 6 15.0 0.0 15.0

4 ROBSON, Scott 0 3 0 1* 2 1 6 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 STEAD, Garry R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 JUUL, Richard 1 0 0 0 3 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

7 ROBSON, Stuart 2 F 0 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

8 PARNABY, Stuart EX 0 1 0 4 1.0 0.0 1.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 YLINEN, V COLLINS, L JEFFREY, Ph. 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0THORPE, M 62.3

2 McKINNA, K LAMB, S ROBSON, Sc. 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0THORP, P 62.3

3 COLES, M JUUL, R COURTNEY, S 2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0RetROBSON, Sc. 63.0

4 ROBSON, St. LEWTHWAITE, M PARNABY, S 4.0 2.0 12.0 12.0F/ExcLITTLE, K 63.4

5 YLINEN, V COLLINS, L ROBSON, Sc. 3.0 3.0 15.0 15.0THORP, P 63.0

6 COURTNEY, S THORPE, M JEFFREY, Ph. 5.0 1.0 20.0 16.0COLES, M 61.6

7 McKINNA, K LAMB, S JUUL, R 3.0 3.0 23.0 19.0THORPE, M 62.4

8 JEFFREY, Ph. LITTLE, K ROBSON, St. 4.0 2.0 27.0 21.0F/Awd FYLINEN, V 63.9

9 THORP, P ROBSON, Sc. COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 30.0 24.0F/ExcCOLES, M 62.2

10 COLLINS, L THORPE, M JUUL, R 5.0 1.0 35.0 25.0YLINEN, V 62.9

11 McKINNA, K JEFFREY, Ph. LAMB, S 2.0 4.0 37.0 29.0F/ExcTHORPE, M 62.6

12 COURTNEY, S LEWTHWAITE, M JUUL, R 3.0 3.0 40.0 32.0THORP, P 62.2

13 McKINNA, K THORP, P PARNABY, S 5.0 1.0 45.0 33.0COLES, M 63.3

14 ROBSON, Sc. LAMB, S THORPE, M 4.0 2.0 49.0 35.0COLLINS, L 63.2

15 LITTLE, K PARNABY, S ROBSON, St. 5.0 1.0 54.0 36.0F/RemLEWTHWAITE, M 65.5

16 COURTNEY, S LAMB, S PARNABY, S 3.0 3.0 57.0 39.0JUUL, R 63.9

17 YLINEN, V ROBSON, Sc. JEFFREY, Ph. 5.0 1.0 62.0 40.0McKINNA, K 63.6

18 THORPE, M COLLINS, L COLES, M 1.0 5.0 63.0 45.0THORP, P 62.7
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE BROUGH PARK

NEWCASTLE EDINBURGH56.0 52.0 DATE: 04/07/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE 101.0 115.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 THORPE, Mark R 3 3 3 2* 3 6 14.0 1.0 15.0

2 JEFFREY, Philip 2 1 0 1 1 1 6 6.0 0.0 6.0

3 THORP, Paul R 3 3 3 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

4 ROBSON, Scott 3 2* 2* 1 3 2* 6 13.0 3.0 16.0

5 STEAD, Garry R/R 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 JUUL, Richard 3 1 0 2 0 0 6 6.0 0.0 6.0

7 ROBSON, Stuart 1 F EX 3 1.0 0.0 1.0

8 PARNABY, Stuart 3 0 1 EX 4 4.0 0.0 4.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 2* 3 0 0 2* 6 10.0 2.0 12.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa M 3 2* 2 3 1 5 11.0 1.0 12.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 1* 0 2 2 2 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

4 LAMB, Scott 2 2 1* 1 0 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 COLES, Michael 1 1 2 1* 1* 5 6.0 2.0 8.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 0 0 3 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 1 2 3 3 6.0 0.0 6.0

8 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 0 1 2* 3 3.0 1.0 4.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 JEFFREY, Ph. LITTLE, K THORPE, M 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0EFCOLLINS, L 64.1 MYLINEN, V

2 LAMB, S McKINNA, K THORP, P 3.0 3.0 5.0 7.0EFROBSON, Sc. 65.1

3 ROBSON, Sc. COLES, M COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 10.0 8.0JUUL, R 65.7

4 LITTLE, K ROBSON, St. LEWTHWAITE, M 4.0 2.0 14.0 10.0PARNABY, S 67.4

5 LAMB, S JEFFREY, Ph. McKINNA, K 4.0 2.0 18.0 12.0THORPE, M 65.5

6 COLLINS, L JUUL, R JEFFREY, Ph. 1.0 5.0 19.0 17.0YLINEN, V 65.8

7 ROBSON, Sc. COLES, M COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 24.0 18.0THORP, P 65.2

8 YLINEN, V JEFFREY, Ph. PARNABY, S 1.0 5.0 25.0 23.0COLLINS, L 66.2

9 McKINNA, K LAMB, S JUUL, R 3.0 3.0 28.0 26.0THORPE, M 66.9

10 COLES, M JEFFREY, Ph. COURTNEY, S 4.0 2.0 32.0 28.0THORPE, M 66.4

11 YLINEN, V ROBSON, Sc. COLLINS, L 4.0 2.0 36.0 30.0THORP, P 65.7

12 JUUL, R LEWTHWAITE, M ROBSON, St. 2.0 4.0 38.0 34.0FYLINEN, V 66.7

13 McKINNA, K COLES, M JUUL, R 3.0 3.0 41.0 37.0THORP, P 65.4

14 THORPE, M LAMB, S COLLINS, L 5.0 1.0 46.0 38.0ROBSON, Sc. 66.0

15 LEWTHWAITE, M PARNABY, S ROBSON, St. 1.0 5.0 47.0 43.0F/Rem F/ExcLITTLE, K 68.8

16 COLLINS, L JEFFREY, Ph. PARNABY, S 1.0 5.0 48.0 48.0F/ExcCOURTNEY, S 67.7

17 McKINNA, K COLES, M JUUL, R 3.0 3.0 51.0 51.0THORPE, M 67.3

18 ROBSON, Sc. YLINEN, V LAMB, S 5.0 1.0 56.0 52.0THORP, P 66.3

Page 27 01/04/2013



COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE POWDERHALL STADIUM

EDINBURGH GLASGOW15.0 9.0 DATE: 09/07/1993

COMMENTS: ABANDONED AFTER 4 HEATS

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: MATCH ABANDONED AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 1 3.0 0.0 3.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 1 1 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 2 1 2.0 0.0 2.0

4 LAMB, Scott 1* 1 1.0 1.0 2.0

5 COLES, Michael 2* 1 2.0 1.0 3.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 3 1 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin EX 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

8 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 3 1 3.0 0.0 3.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 BOWES, Shane 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 POWELL, Mick 2 1 2.0 0.0 2.0

3 NAGY, Robert 3 1 3.0 0.0 3.0

4 OLSEN, Jesper 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

5 CRABTREE, Nigel 0 1 0.0 0.0 0.0

6 WALSH, David 1 1 1.0 0.0 1.0

7 NAGEL, David 1* 1 1.0 1.0 2.0

8 GRIEVES, James 2 1 2.0 0.0 2.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 POWELL, M YLINEN, V BOWES, S 4.0 2.0 4.0 2.0COLLINS, L 61.1

2 McKINNA, K LAMB, S OLSEN, Je 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0NAGY, R 62.9

3 COLES, M WALSH, D CRABTREE, N 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0COURTNEY, S 63.9

4 GRIEVES, J NAGEL, D LITTLE, K 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0ExcLEWTHWAITE, M 66.5
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (A FIX)VENUE ABBEY STADIUM

SWINDON EDINBURGH59.0 49.0 DATE: 10/07/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 ALLAN, Gary 2 3 3 1 3 5 12.0 0.0 12.0

2 MASTERS, Steve 0 0 2 0 3 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 ROSSITER, Alun 2* 1* 2 1* 2* 5 8.0 4.0 12.0

4 CHESSELL, Gary 3 2 1* 0 1 5 7.0 1.0 8.0

5 CRUMP, Jason 2* 2 2* 2 2 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

6 LEAVER, Nigel 3 1* 3 2 1* 5 10.0 2.0 12.0

7 CUNNINGHAM, Glenn 3 1* 3 3 7.0 1.0 8.0

8 GREEN, Jason 0 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 0.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 3 3 3 2* 3 6 17.0 1.0 18.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 1 T R 0 0 5 1.0 0.0 1.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 1 2 0 0 1 5 4.0 0.0 4.0

4 LAMB, Scott 0 1* 1 3 0 5 5.0 1.0 6.0

5 COLES, Michael 1 3 2 3 3 0 6 12.0 0.0 12.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 0 0 1 2 4 3.0 0.0 3.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 1* 0 1* 3 2.0 2.0 4.0

8 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 2 1* 2 3 5.0 1.0 6.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 ALLAN, G YLINEN, V MASTERS, S 2.0 4.0 2.0 4.0COLLINS, L 67.3

2 ROSSITER, A McKINNA, K LAMB, S 5.0 1.0 7.0 5.0CHESSELL, G 68.3

3 CRUMP, J COLES, M COURTNEY, S 5.0 1.0 12.0 6.0LEAVER, N 67.7

4 LEWTHWAITE, M LITTLE, K GREEN, J 3.0 3.0 15.0 9.0CUNNINGHAM, G 68.9

5 McKINNA, K LAMB, S MASTERS, S 3.0 3.0 18.0 12.0ALLAN, G 67.6

6 CRUMP, J LEAVER, N LITTLE, K 3.0 3.0 21.0 15.0F/RemCOLLINS, L 67.8 TYLINEN, V

7 CHESSELL, G ROSSITER, A COURTNEY, S 3.0 3.0 24.0 18.0COLES, M 67.2

8 MASTERS, S CUNNINGHAM, G YLINEN, V 3.0 3.0 27.0 21.0EFCOLLINS, L 67.3

9 CRUMP, J LAMB, S McKINNA, K 5.0 1.0 32.0 22.0LEAVER, N 68.0

10 COLES, M LEWTHWAITE, M MASTERS, S 3.0 3.0 35.0 25.0ALLAN, G 67.1

11 ROSSITER, A CHESSELL, G YLINEN, V 3.0 3.0 38.0 28.0COLLINS, L 67.4

12 LEAVER, N COURTNEY, S GREEN, J 2.0 4.0 40.0 32.0COLES, M 67.4

13 CRUMP, J ROSSITER, A McKINNA, K 3.0 3.0 43.0 35.0COLES, M 67.4

14 COLLINS, L ALLAN, G CHESSELL, G 1.0 5.0 44.0 40.0LAMB, S 67.2

15 LEWTHWAITE, M LITTLE, K GREEN, J 3.0 3.0 47.0 43.0CUNNINGHAM, G 68.0

16 COURTNEY, S CHESSELL, G YLINEN, V 4.0 2.0 51.0 45.0MASTERS, S 69.5

17 ROSSITER, A McKINNA, K LAMB, S 5.0 1.0 56.0 46.0ALLAN, G 68.0

18 CRUMP, J LEAVER, N COLES, M 3.0 3.0 59.0 49.0COLLINS, L 67.9
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COMPETITION LEAGUE (B FIX)VENUE RYE HOUSE STADIUM

RYE HOUSE EDINBURGH63.0 45.0 DATE: 11/07/1993

COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

RESULT: HOME WIN AGREGATE SCORE

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 PEDERSEN, Jan 2 2 2* 3 3 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

2 TEURNBERG, Mikael 1* 1* 2* 3 3 5 10.0 3.0 13.0

3 RASMUSSEN, Jens 2 2 3 3 2* 5 12.0 1.0 13.0

4 WHITTAKER, Paul 1* 0 1 1* 4 3.0 2.0 5.0

5 GOODWIN, Martin 2 0 3 3 0 2 6 10.0 0.0 10.0

6 O'BRIEN, Trevor F 2 0 3 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 HARE, Lawrence F 1 3 3 4.0 0.0 4.0

8 SPICER, Darren 3 2* 2* 3 7.0 2.0 9.0

No. RIDER 1: 2: 3: 4: 5: 6: 7: 8: R PTS BP FM PMT PTS

1 COLLINS, Les 3 3 2 2 1 5 11.0 0.0 11.0

2 YLINEN, Vesa 0 1 1 EX 3 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

3 McKINNA, Kenny 3 0 2 2 0 5 7.0 0.0 7.0

4 LAMB, Scott 0 3 1* 0 2 5 6.0 1.0 7.0

5 COLES, Michael 1 3 1 1* 1* 5 7.0 2.0 9.0

6 COURTNEY, Sean 3 1 0 1 0 5 5.0 0.0 5.0

7 LITTLE, Kevin 2 EX F 3 2.0 0.0 2.0

8 LEWTHWAITE, Michael 1* 0 1 3 2.0 1.0 3.0

Ht. 2nd 3rd Unplaced H A H A1st: Time Other:

1 PEDERSEN, J TEURNBERG, M YLINEN, V 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0COLLINS, L 60.7

2 RASMUSSEN, J WHITTAKER, P LAMB, S 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0McKINNA, K 60.6

3 GOODWIN, M COLES, M O'BRIEN, T 2.0 4.0 8.0 10.0FCOURTNEY, S 60.3

4 LITTLE, K LEWTHWAITE, M HARE, L 3.0 3.0 11.0 13.0FSPICER, D 59.2

5 PEDERSEN, J TEURNBERG, M McKINNA, K 3.0 3.0 14.0 16.0LAMB, S 59.9

6 O'BRIEN, T YLINEN, V GOODWIN, M 2.0 4.0 16.0 20.0COLLINS, L 58.9

7 RASMUSSEN, J COURTNEY, S WHITTAKER, P 2.0 4.0 18.0 24.0COLES, M 59.0

